and includes all of outstanding amounts of the Series 2016 Certificates and a portion of each of the Series 2013 Certificates,
the Series 2015 Certificates, the Series 2019 Certificates, the Series 2017 Refunding Bonds, the Series 2021 Refunding Bonds,
the Series 2023 Certificates, the Series 2024 Certificates and the Certificates for an aggregate total outstanding self-supporting
debt of $37,625,000.  The remaining portions of the debt service on the series listed in the previous sentence that are not paid
by the City’s Water and Sewer Utility Revenues are paid from the levy and collection of the City’s ad valorem tax.  In the
event Water and Sewer Utility Revenues and/or TIRZ Revenues are not sufficient to pay debt service on such obligations, or
the City’s policy with respect to self-supporting debt changes, the City is obligated to levy and collect an ad valorem tax,
within the limits prescribed by law, sufficient to pay such debt service.  Preliminary, subject to change.

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year Total Less:  Tax Supported

Ending Debt Service Self-Supporting Debt Service
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Debt Requirements
2025 3,090,000$   1,976,850$   5,066,850$   -$   -$   -$   5,066,850$   3,147,743$   1,919,107$
2026 3,070,000   1,883,063   4,953,063   245,000   1,599,583   1,844,583   6,797,646   3,772,340   3,025,306
2027 3,270,000   1,772,413   5,042,413   245,000   1,637,750   1,882,750   6,925,163   3,720,063   3,205,100
2028 3,115,000   1,645,213   4,760,213   415,000   1,625,500   2,040,500   6,800,713   3,450,963   3,349,750
2029 3,250,000   1,522,850   4,772,850   600,000   1,604,750   2,204,750   6,977,600   3,493,250   3,484,350
2030 3,385,000   1,393,600   4,778,600   975,000   1,574,750   2,549,750   7,328,350   3,759,350   3,569,000
2031 3,520,000   1,258,800   4,778,800   1,115,000   1,526,000   2,641,000   7,419,800   3,761,000   3,658,800
2032 3,655,000   1,118,500   4,773,500   1,255,000   1,470,250   2,725,250   7,498,750   3,758,250   3,740,500
2033 3,245,000   972,700   4,217,700   1,400,000   1,407,500   2,807,500   7,025,200   3,196,050   3,829,150
2034 2,715,000   837,450   3,552,450   1,960,000   1,337,500   3,297,500   6,849,950   2,835,950   4,014,000
2035 2,835,000   719,750   3,554,750   2,110,000   1,239,500   3,349,500   6,904,250   2,829,600   4,074,650
2036 1,975,000   596,800   2,571,800   1,805,000   1,134,000   2,939,000   5,510,800   2,214,400   3,296,400
2037 1,630,000   507,750   2,137,750   1,895,000   1,043,750   2,938,750   5,076,500   1,779,400   3,297,100
2038 1,705,000   432,050   2,137,050   1,990,000   949,000   2,939,000   5,076,050   1,778,300   3,297,750
2039 1,790,000   352,800   2,142,800   2,090,000   849,500   2,939,500   5,082,300   1,779,200   3,303,100
2040 1,215,000   269,550   1,484,550   2,190,000   745,000   2,935,000   4,419,550   1,671,900   2,747,650
2041 1,275,000   208,800   1,483,800   2,300,000   635,500   2,935,500   4,419,300   1,670,650   2,748,650
2042 1,335,000   151,250   1,486,250   2,415,000   520,500   2,935,500   4,421,750   1,678,600   2,743,150
2043 1,395,000   91,000   1,486,000   2,540,000   399,750   2,939,750   4,425,750   1,673,000   2,752,750
2044 700,000   28,000   728,000   2,660,000   272,750   2,932,750   3,660,750   914,200   2,746,550
2045 -   -   -   2,795,000   139,750   2,934,750   2,934,750   624,750   2,310,000

48,170,000$   17,739,187$  65,909,187$   33,000,000$   21,712,583$   54,712,583$  120,621,771$ 53,508,958$   67,112,813$

Outstanding Debt The Certificates(1)

_______________
(1) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

21

22

TABLE 8 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-2025(1) 5,066,850$
2024 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy @ 97% Collection 1,838,432$
Self-Supporting Debt Service 3,147,743
Fiscal Year 2024 Interest and Sinking Fund Balance 204,034   5,190,209

Estimated Balance, 9-30-2025 123,359$
_____________